

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 22-0780, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Raney Planning and Management Inc., for the preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR19-001) and contract planning services for the proposed Idaho-Maryland Mine - Rise Grass Valley Project (Res. 20-156), increasing the contract by \$353,156 to an amount not to exceed \$734,350, extending the contract termination date to June 30, 2024, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Planning Department budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)